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MANAGING TRAVEL FOR

PLANNED SPECIAL EVENTS

DISTRIBUTION LETTER DISTRIBUTION LIST


	INDIVIDUAL
	AGENCY/DEPARTMENT/OFFICE
	ACTION

	Division Administrators
	FHWA Division Offices
	Jon to send to the group (via Judy Cooper, Judy has the distribution list).  

	Resource Center Managers
	FHWA Resource Centers 
	Jon to send to the group (via Judy Cooper, Judy has the distribution list).  

	ITS Specialists
	FHWA Resource Centers 

FHWA Division Offices

FHWA Land Engineers
	Jon to send to the group (via Judy Cooper, Judy has the distribution list).  

	FTA Regional Offices
	FTA Regional and Metropolitan Offices
	Jon to request FTA to forward to Regional Offices

	Associate Administrators
	FHWA Associate Administrator
	Jon to send to the group (via Judy Cooper; Judy has the distribution list)

	FHWA Operations Council Freeway Management and Operations Work Group
	FHWA Office of Operations
	Jon to send to the group.


NOTICE DISTRIBUTION LIST FOR PUBLICATIONS, NEWSLETTERS, AND JOURNALS


	CONTACT / TITLE
	PUBLICATION
	E-MAIL
	ACTION

	Bernie Wagenblast
	Transportation Communications Newsletter
	I95berniew@aol.com
	Forward notice to Mr. Wagenblast for publication in newsletter.

	
	I-95 Corridor Coalition E-mail List
	
	Forward notice to Mr. Wagenblast for post in Coalition e-newsletter.

	Jerry Werner
	ICDN Newsletter
	jerrycw@attglobal.net
	Forward notice to Mr. Werner for publication in ICDN Newsletter

	Daniel Rathbone

Publisher
	Urban Transportation Monitor
	dbrathbone@lawleypublications.com
	Forward notice to Dr. Rathbone for publication in the Monitor.

	Clare James

Managing Editor
	ITE Journal
	cjames@ite.org
	Forward notice to Ms. James for publication in ITE Journal.

	Beatta Lamparski
	ITE ITS Council Newsletter
	blamparski@hrc-engr.com
	Request Ms. Lamparski to: (1) include notice in the ITE ITS Council newsletter and (2) distribute notice to ITS Council members via listserv (e-mail).  Copy Richard Beaubien, ITE ITS Council Chair, at dbeaubien@hrc-engr.com.

	Craig Bannister

Communications Manager
	ITS America Weekly Briefing
	Craig_Bannister@itsa.org
	Forward notice to Mr. Bannister for publication in newsletter.

	Rhonda Goldberg

Managing Editor
	Passenger Transport
	rgoldberg@apta.com
	Forward notice to Ms. Goldberg for publication in Passenger Transport.

	Sunny Mays Schust

Editor
	The AASHTO Journal
	sunnys@aashto.org 
	Forward notice to Ms. Schust for publication in journal.

	David Crawford

Coordinating Editor
	ITS International
	itseditor@ropl.com
	Forward notice to Mr. Crawford for publication in ITS International. 

	Kevin Borras

Editor
	Traffic Technology International
	k.borras@ukintpress.com
	Forward notice to Mr. Borras for publication in Traffic Technology International.

	Carol Estes

Technical Svs Program Manager
	APWA Newsletter;

APWA Transportation Committee
	cestes@apwa.net
	Request Ms. Estes to: (1) include notice in the APWA newsletter and (2) distribute the notice to Transportation Committee members (copy Rich Romer, Chair, at rromer@orth-rodgers.com).

	R. Kevin Clark

Managing Editor 
	APWA Reporter
	kclark@apwa.net
	Forward notice to Mr. Clark for publication in Reporter.

	DeLania Hardy

Policy Director 
	AMPO METROS Newsletter and

Metropolitan Transportation Management and Operations ITS Newsletter
	dhardy@ampo.org
	Forward notice to Ms. Hardy for publication in the (1) METROS newsletter and (2) Metropolitan Transportation Management and Operations ITS newsletter.  Copy G. Alexander Taft, Executive Director, at ataft@ampo.org.

	Neil Gray

Director of Government Affairs
	IBTTA Newsletter
	neilgray@ibtta.org
	Forward notice to Mr. Gray for publication in newsletter.

	Robert A. McManamy

Editor
	Public Works
	rmcmanamy@hanley-wood.com
	Forward notice to Mr. McManamy for publication in Public Works

	Bill Wilson, Editor
	Roads & Bridges 
	bwilson@sgcmail.com
	Forward notice to Mr. Wilson for publication in Roads & Bridges

	Stefano Stramigioli
	IEEE ITS Newsletter


	S.Stramigioli@ieee.org 
	Forward notice to Mr. Stramigioli for publication in the IEEE ITS Newsletter

	Alessandra Fascioli
	
	fascal@ce.unipr.it 
	Send an e-mail requesting to highlight the TMC Pooled Fund study in upcoming newsletters under "Glimpse on the Web"


NOTICE DISTRIBUTION LIST FOR PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS AND LISTSERVES


	CONTACT / TITLE
	ORGANIZATION/LISTSERVE
	E-MAIL
	ACTION

	Ming-Shiun Li
	TMC Pooled-Fund Study Members
	Ming_Shiun_Li@URSCorp.com
	Request Ming to distribute notice to the TMC PFS members.

	
	ITE TMC Committee Members Listserv
	ITEITSTMC@list.ite.org
	Distribute notice via listserv (e-mail).

	
	ITE TMC Ask a Question Listserv
	itetmctec@list.ite.org 
	Distribute notice via listserv (e-mail).

	
	ITE TIM Committee Members Listserv
	ITETIM@itsware.net
	Distribute notice via listserv (e-mail).

	Philip J. Caruso

Deputy Executive Director


	ITE Traffic Engineering Council Members
	pcaruso@ite.org

	Request Mr. Caruso to distribute notice to Traffic Engineering Council members via listserv (e-mail).  Copy Jeff Paniati, Chair, at jeff.paniati@fhwa.dot.gov.

	
	ITE Transit Council Members
	
	Request Mr. Caruso to distribute notice to Transit Council members via listserv (e-mail).  Copy Tom Ryden, Chair, at ryden@pbworld.com.

	James Cheeks
	ITE ITS Council Members
	jcheeks@ite.org 
	Request James Cheeks to distribute to ITS Council members via listserv.

	Ron Porter
	TRB Freeway Operations Committee
	rdporter@u.washington.edu
	Request Mr. Porter to distribute notice to committee members and friends via listserv (e-mail).  Copy Peter Briglia, Jr., Chair, at briglia@u.washington.edu.

	Dave Schumacher
	TRB HOV Systems Committee
	dschumacher@mtdb.sdmts.com 
	Request Mr. Schumacher to distribute notice to committee members and friends via listserv (e-mail).  

	Richard Cunard

Engr of Traffic & Operations
	TRB Traffic Signal Systems Committee
	rcunard@nas.edu

	Request Mr. Cunard to distribute notice to committee members and friends via listserv (e-mail).  Copy Thomas Urbanik, II, Chair, at turbanik@utk.edu.

	Richard Ashton

Staff Liaison


	International Association of Chiefs of Police Highway Safety Committee
	ashtonr@theiacp.org

	Request Mr. Ashton to distribute notice to Highway Safety Committee members.  Copy Earl Sweeney, Chair, at emsweeney@compuserve.com.


NOTICE AND WEB LINKS/POSTING DISTRIBUTION LIST


	CONTACT / TITLE
	WEB SITE
	E-MAIL
	ACTION

	Ming-Shiun Li
	TMC Pooled-Fund Study Web Site (tmcpfs.ops.fhwa.dot.gov).
	Ming_Shiun_Li@URSCorp.com
	Request Ming to place the document on the TMC Pooled-Fund Study Web Site at tmcpfs.ops.fhwa.dot.gov.

	Harry Crump
	FHWA Special Events Traffic Management Web Site at www.ops.fhwa.dot.gov/program_areas/sp-evnts-mgmt.htm.
	Harry.Crump@fhwa.dot.gov 
	Place the document (or link to the EDL web site) on the FHWA Office of Operations Special Events Traffic Management Web Site at www.ops.fhwa.dot.gov/program_areas/sp-evnts-mgmt.htm.

	Ron Porter
	TRB Freeway Operations Committee (http://depts.washington.edu/ahb20/) 
	rdporter@u.washington.edu 
	Forward Ron an electronic link to the document on EDL web site and request him to add a link to the document on TRB Freeway Operations Committee website at http://depts.washington.edu/ahb20/ under "Reports, Papers & Other Documents."  Copy Peter Briglia (briglia@u.washington.edu) on the e-mail.


PAGE  
4

